
VERDE: ADMITIDOS VERMELLO.- RECHAZADOS
PROBA GRUPO CATEGORIA Marca LICENCIA ATLETA FECHA NAC. CLUB

Martillo (7,260kg) MM 43.10 GA237 SANTIAGO CONDE BAO 07/06/1974 Marineda Atletico
Martillo (6kg) A MM 57.36 GA-3696645-A-N-s CARLOS ALBERTO ALMUDI CID 20/01/1974 R.C. Celta
Martillo (6kg) A MM 47.27 GA237 SANTIAGO CONDE BAO 07/06/1974 Marineda Atletico
Martillo (6kg) A MM 26.83 AG4163 JOSE LUIS PAVON GRANDE 13/12/1967 CD La Purisima
Martillo (6kg) A MM 22.20 AG10069 J. MANUEL NÚÑEZ SÁNCHEZ 09/10/1967 Atletica a Silva
Martillo (6kg) A U18M 42.96 GA1478 RAUL GUDE HERVES 31/12/2007 Club Atletismo Naron
Martillo (6kg) A U20M 52.33 GA607 DANIEL VILLANUEVA GUEDE 20/11/2006 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (6kg) B U20M GA-3740265-A-T-s ALEJANDRO REY FRANQUEIRA 24/02/2007 CA Santiago
Martillo (5kg) A MM 43.15 GA12350 XULIO VENTIN RIVAS 25/11/1961 Club Atletismo Sada
Martillo (5kg) B MM GA9403 CARLOS SANCHEZ MONTES 10/11/1962 S.G. Pontevedra
Martillo (5kg) MM 19.00 GA9417 JULIO ESCALANTE DIEGO 16/10/1958 Club Atletismo Sada
Martillo (5kg) A U18M 51.38 GA1075 ANXO FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO 10/05/2008 At Rias Baixas
Martillo (5kg) A U18M 41.83 GA-3750142-A-N-s HUGO NOVOA ALVAREZ 21/09/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (5kg) B U18M GA509 JAVIER CID GONZALEZ 17/12/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (4kg) A MF 38.12 GA7056 LORETO BREA GONZALEZ 07/12/1975 S.G. Pontevedra
Martillo (4kg) B MF 29.14 GA9252 IRENE FERNANDEZ FIDALGO 26/02/1975 Club Atletismo Sada
Martillo (4kg) MF 29.39 GA14871 BEATRIZ VITERI BOUSO 01/03/1988 Atmo. Samertolameu
Martillo (4kg) B U14M 15.06 GA1344 XOAN GALEGO MARTINEZ 16/02/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Martillo (4kg) A U16M 20.56 AG2025424 YAGO BOUZAS DURAN 19/10/2010 CA Millaraio
Martillo (4kg) U16M GA-3764629-A-N-s MARIO CASAL CARBAJOSA 16/04/2011 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (4kg) U20F 29.29 GA428 ERIKA FERNANDEZ GUEDE 22/12/2006 Club Atletismo Naron
Martillo (4kg) A U23F 44.87 GA9133 VICTORIA EIRIZ VAZQUEZ 23/07/2003 S.G. Pontevedra
Martillo (4kg) A U23F 41.25 GA1057 ALBA ARRANZ CABESTRERO 19/10/2004 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (4kg) A 53,05 GA974 AIXA CORBACHO VIDAL 18/03/2007 Valencia 
Martillo (3kg) A MF 36.04 GA8880 ELISABETH PAZO BARREIRO 30/03/1972 Atmo. Samertolameu
Martillo (3kg) B MF 30.94 GA23451 MARTA SUREDA GONZALEZ 24/03/1970 Atmo. Samertolameu
Martillo (3kg) B MF 25.31 GA7109 ANA MARIA ABUIN PAZOS 06/08/1959 Atletica a Silva
Martillo (3kg) B MF 19.14 GA831 MARIA ESTHER BOUSO FUENTECILLA 25/04/1961 Atmo. Samertolameu
Martillo (3kg) A U16F 49.37 GA949 LIDYA VALDES PAZOS 27/06/2009 Club Atletismo Sada
Martillo (3kg) A U16F 41.30 GA-3764560-A-T-s UXÍA NOGUEIRA CAMPO 13/02/2010 Ourense Atletismo
Martillo (3kg) B U16F 31.31 GA1306 NOA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 31/03/2009 Club Atletismo Naron
Martillo (3kg) B U16F 24.55 GA-3676727-A-N-s IRENE MONTERO FRAGA 16/04/2010 Club Atletismo Naron
Martillo (3kg) B U16F 15.58 AG2026785 NOELIA RODRIGUEZ GANDOY 24/03/2010 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Martillo (3kg) B U16F GA-3696651-A-T-s CELIA NUÑEZ FRAGA 15/06/2010 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
Martillo (3kg) A U18F 47.47 GA671 MARTA HERMIDA PITA 26/02/2008 At. Femenino Celta
Martillo (3kg) A U18F 35.81 GA1085 ADRIANA SUAREZ LOPEZ 12/02/2008 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
Martillo (3kg) A U18F 34.35 GA665 MARTA GOMEZ PICO 17/04/2008 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
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Jabalina (800g) B MM GA-3775989-A-T-s LUIS ALBERTO IGLESIAS BEIRAS 30/04/1978 Atletismo Noia
Jabalina (800g) A SM 58.14 GA-3699563-A-N-s JOSE ADONIS ROMAN SANCHEZ 20/12/1994 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (800g) A SM 57.61 GA5357 IAGO PAZOS ASTRAR 26/12/1996 Club Atletismo Naron
Jabalina (800g) A SM 53.61 GA1582 ROI SIERRA PEREIRA 31/08/2001 CA Santiago
Jabalina (800g) A SM 47.03 GA-3712079-A-T-s JORGE MORO MARTINEZ 22/08/1996 Riazor Coruña
Jabalina (800g) A U18M 39.83 GA1241 UNAI MIRA FERNANDEZ 05/12/2007 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (800g) A U20M 49.02 GA-3696823-A-N-s ALEJANDRO BARBEITO LOJO 22/08/2006 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (700g) B MM 32.49 GA1614 ALFREDO BLANCO RIOS 24/07/1968 Atletismo Noia
Jabalina (700g) MM GA75 MANUEL PENAS ROIBAS 26/02/1973 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (700g) A U16M 47.10 GA957 RODRIGO FERNANDEZ LOJO 21/04/2009 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (700g) A U18M 47.20 GA572 MANUEL EIRIN GONZALEZ 02/02/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Jabalina (700g) A U18M 36.83 GA-3729759-A-T-s DAVID LOPEZ CASTRO 06/09/2008 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (700g) B U18M 17.52 AG2022674 ANTONIO BECERRO DE LA FUENTE 08/11/2008 Atletismo Deza
Jabalina (700g) U18M 29.07 AG2023789 BREOGAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ 24/10/2008 Atletismo Deza
Jabalina (700g) B 30,75 ALVARO FONTAN LOPEZ 02/08/2008 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) A MF 27.05 GA3424 MARIA ANGELES FILGUEIRA PEREZ 16/04/1973 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) A MF 26.43 GA14871 BEATRIZ VITERI BOUSO 01/03/1988 Atmo. Samertolameu
Jabalina (600g) MF 13.59 GA9252 IRENE FERNANDEZ FIDALGO 26/02/1975 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (600g) A MM 41.30 GA5295 JAVIER VITERI FERNANDEZ 22/06/1962 Atmo. Samertolameu
Jabalina (600g) B MM 36.17 GA9403 CARLOS SANCHEZ MONTES 10/11/1962 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) B MM 35.38 GA12350 XULIO VENTIN RIVAS 25/11/1961 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (600g) MM 20.43 GA9417 JULIO ESCALANTE DIEGO 16/10/1958 Club Atletismo Sada
Jabalina (600g) B U14M 18.98 AG13503 LEO PICHEL GÁLVEZ 11/01/2011 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) B U14M GA1154 ANTON DIAZ GOMEZ 28/04/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Jabalina (600g) U14M 20.59 GA1344 XOAN GALEGO MARTINEZ 16/02/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Jabalina (600g) B U16M 28.27 GA-3675518-A-E-s ALEJANDRO MOSTEIRO LANDIN 13/09/2011 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) U16M 40.60 GA991 ADRIAN CABALEIRO COUSO 28/12/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (600g) U16M 31.74 GA960 BELTRAN RIVAS MOSQUERA 06/02/2010 Atletismo Deza
Jabalina (600g) A U18F 25.59 AG2014772 MEDHANIT PEREIRA PERALBA 02/02/2007 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (500g) B MF 14.21 GA831 MARIA ESTHER BOUSO FUENTECILLA 25/04/1961 Atmo. Samertolameu
Jabalina (500g) A U14F 20.99 GA1604 CARLA QUINTIAN OTERO 22/08/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Jabalina (500g) A U16F 34.66 GA426 NOA DIAZ GOMEZ 08/02/2009 Club Atletismo Naron
Jabalina (500g) A U16F 33.25 GA1541 ADRIANA FERREIRO GARCIA 16/08/2010 Atletica a Silva
Jabalina (500g) A U16F 31.79 GA1239 LARA PEREIRA TESOURO 04/12/2009 EA Pereiro de Aguiar BCS
Jabalina (500g) A U16F 23.66 GA-3781401-A-T-s SARA VÁZQUEZ CASAS 25/06/2011 Atletica a Silva
Jabalina (500g) A U16F 21.32 AG2027288 IRENE PELETEIRO REMUIÑÁN 18/05/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Jabalina (500g) B U16F 20.73 AG2020062 OLGA SANCHEZ ROMAR 27/07/2009 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
Jabalina (500g) B U16F AG17307 ARIANA IGLESIAS TURNES 06/09/2011 Atletismo Noia
Jabalina (500g) B U16F AG2026163 GABRIELA BOUZADA SENRA 30/05/2011 At. Femenino Celta
Jabalina (500g) U16F 13.24 AG2024403 UXIA MANTEIGA CASTAÑO 19/03/2010 CA Millaraio
Jabalina (500g) A U18F 41.43 GA-3702640-A-N-s ANTIA OTERO VILAR 07/01/2008 Ciudad de Lugones
Disco (800g) MF GA8880 ELISABETH PAZO BARREIRO 30/03/1972 Atmo. Samertolameu



Disco (800g) A U16F 32.36 GA1598 ANGELA LENDOIRO REY 12/02/2011 Club Atletismo Naron
Disco (800g) A U16F 31.64 GA-3764560-A-T-s UXÍA NOGUEIRA CAMPO 13/02/2010 Ourense Atletismo
Disco (800g) A U16F 30.48 GA1059 CRISTINA MARTINEZ LARIÑO 19/01/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (800g) B U16F 21.88 AG2027288 IRENE PELETEIRO REMUIÑÁN 18/05/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (800g) B U16F 21.71 AG2027316 GABRIELA TRIGO INCHAURRAGA 14/03/2011 Franciscanos Lugo
Disco (800g) B U16F 20.38 AG13044 MARINA GISELA PÉREZ ZÚÑIGA 21/01/2010 Franciscanos Lugo
Disco (800g) B U16F 18.84 AG15895 CARLA RÍO VALIÑO 03/07/2011 Franciscanos Lugo
Disco (2kg) A MM 43.86 GA5775 FRANCISCO JAVIER GUZMAN ARES 03/04/1975 Marineda Atletico
Disco (2kg) B MM GA-3739843-A-T-s Manuel Barreiro Gigirey 15/03/1977 CA Millaraio
Disco (1kg) A MF 29.30 GA23451 MARTA SUREDA GONZALEZ 24/03/1970 Atmo. Samertolameu
Disco (1kg) A MF 25.53 GA3424 MARIA ANGELES FILGUEIRA PEREZ 16/04/1973 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1kg) B MF 23.40 GA9252 IRENE FERNANDEZ FIDALGO 26/02/1975 Club Atletismo Sada
Disco (1kg) B MF 16.49 GA7109 ANA MARIA ABUIN PAZOS 06/08/1959 Atletica a Silva
Disco (1kg) B MM 28.95 GA9417 JULIO ESCALANTE DIEGO 16/10/1958 Club Atletismo Sada
Disco (1kg) MM 43.67 GA5295 JAVIER VITERI FERNANDEZ 22/06/1962 Atmo. Samertolameu
Disco (1kg) MM 40.56 GA12350 XULIO VENTIN RIVAS 25/11/1961 Club Atletismo Sada
Disco (1kg) MM 28.81 GA9403 CARLOS SANCHEZ MONTES 10/11/1962 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1kg) A SF 40.60 GA9414 EVELYN FERNANDEZ GUEDE 24/08/2001 Club Atletismo Naron
Disco (1kg) U16F GA1306 NOA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 31/03/2009 Club Atletismo Naron
Disco (1kg) A U16M 39.04 GA1002 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASTORIZA 23/10/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1kg) A U16M 38.72 AG7676 BREIXO OTERO REDONDO 29/06/2010 CA Millaraio
Disco (1kg) A U16M 35.14 GA991 ADRIAN CABALEIRO COUSO 28/12/2010 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1kg) B U16M 31.81 GA960 BELTRAN RIVAS MOSQUERA 06/02/2010 Atletismo Deza
Disco (1kg) B U16M 29.91 GA-3764629-A-N-s MARIO CASAL CARBAJOSA 16/04/2011 Ourense Atletismo
Disco (1kg) A U18F 36.34 GA1141 AITANA CAPEANS REY 23/05/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Disco (1kg) A U18F 26.02 AG2014772 MEDHANIT PEREIRA PERALBA 02/02/2007 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1kg) A U20F 36.84 GA428 ERIKA FERNANDEZ GUEDE 22/12/2006 Club Atletismo Naron
Disco (1kg) A U23F 37.89 GA9366 PAULA PIÑON SUREDA 29/08/2003 At. San Sebastian
Disco (1kg) GA1095 MARA DAVILA TORRE 25/05/2008 At. Femenino Celta
Disco (1,750kg) A U20M 40.73 GA23378 ELOY ACUÑA POUSADA 29/03/2007 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1,5kg) A MM 38.46 GA75 MANUEL PENAS ROIBAS 26/02/1973 Club Atletismo Sada
Disco (1,5kg) B MM 26.87 AG10069 J. MANUEL NÚÑEZ SÁNCHEZ 09/10/1967 Atletica a Silva
Disco (1,5kg) A U18M 55.83 GA-3755805-A-T-s HUGO CASAÑAS PEDRARES 21/10/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Disco (1,5kg) A U18M 49.34 GA1618 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ GONZALEZ 21/07/2009 S.G. Pontevedra
Disco (1,5kg) A U18M 35.95 GA1255 DIEGO REBOREDO NUÑEZ 25/04/2008 Atletismo Deza
Disco (1,5kg) B U18M 33.32 GA447 MARTIN POLO VARELA 22/12/2008 Club Atletismo Naron
Disco (1,5kg) B U18M 27.00 AG2023789 BREOGAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ 24/10/2008 Atletismo Deza
Disco (1,5kg) U18M 34.16 GA-3750142-A-N-s HUGO NOVOA ALVAREZ 21/09/2009 Ourense Atletismo
Disco (1,5kg) U18M 33.38 GA155 NUNO CASTRO ALBAN 16/05/2008 CA Millaraio
Disco (1,5kg) B 34,91 ALVARO FONTAN LOPEZ 02/08/2008 S.G. Pontevedra


